

CITY OF CLARE

202 West Fifth Street | Clare, Michigan 48617-1490 Office 989.386.7541 | Fax 989.386.4508 www.cityofclare.org

CITY HALL

Ph 989.386.7541 Fx 989.386.4508 www.cityofclare.org Manager x102 Assessor x103 Clerk x106 Treasurer x107

Da 712

Fel

Cla

De

Yo

aut

Pre

app

Public Notice

Please take note that the Early Voting Precinct Canvass will be held at 8:00p.m. on Tuesday, February 27, 2024, at the Clare County Building, 225 W. Main St., Harrison MI 48625.

If you lost your ballot selection application or did not receive the form, you

Please feel free to contact the Clerk's office (989) 386-7541 x0 if you have

can go to www.michigan.gov/vote to complete the application online, or you can stop by the City Clerk's office to pick up a new ballot selection form. If you do not complete and submit the form, you will not receive an absent

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Ph 989.386.2182 or 989.386.7541 x202 Fx 989.386.4508

UTILITY BILLING

Ph 989.386.7541 x201

W/WWT PLANT

Ph 989.386.2321 Fx 989.386.2387

POLICE DEPT. **NON-EMERGENCY**

Ph 989.386.2121 Fx 989.386.0440

FIRE DEPT.

Ph 989.386.2151

Elections Administrator

voter ballot.

any questions.

City of Clare 202 W. Fifth St. Clare, MI 48617

NON-EMERGENCY

Fx 989.386.3020

PARKS & RECREATION

Ph 989.386.7541 x213 Fx 989.386.4508

AIRPORT

Ph 989.386.0445 Fx 989.386.4508

